

Date: 31.05.2023

To,
Head- Listing & Compliance
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (MSEI)
Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,
L.B.S Road, Kurla, West Mumbai – 400070

Ref: Technical Associates Infrapower Limited.

Sub: - Compliance under Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, we enclose herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisement published in the Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Aarthik Lipi (Bengal Newspaper) on 31ST Day of May, 2023 informing about the Audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the year ended 31ST March 2023.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For Technical Associates Infrapower Limited

ANJU
RATHI

(Anju Rathi)
Company Secretary & Compliance officer
Membership No.: 64780



HYBRID MODEL UNDER IT HARDWARE PLI

Global firms allowed to choose lower investment threshold

JATIN GROVER
New Delhi, May 30

UNDER A NEW hybrid model, global IT hardware manufacturers will have the option to make investments of either ₹250 crore over a period of six years or ₹500 crore over the same period to claim incentives under the revised IT production-linked incentive scheme. Further, even domestic firms can opt for investing the amount of ₹250 crore under the hybrid model. In the older PLI scheme, the threshold for investments by global firms was ₹500 crore and for domestic firms ₹20 crore.

If a company chooses the ₹250-crore investment category, it will have to generate

incremental sales worth ₹7,500 crore of manufactured goods from the base year over a period of six years in order to become eligible for incentives. In the case of ₹500-crore investment, incremental sales of ₹15,000 crore would have to be generated. If domestic companies choose ₹20-crore investment target, they will have to meet incremental sales of ₹500 crore over six years.

The government on Tuesday released the guidelines for the new scheme, which was approved by the Cabinet on May 17.

"The hybrid category has been introduced to increase the flexibility and make the scheme more attractive," a government

official said.

The overall ceiling of incentives for global companies is kept at ₹4,500 crore, whereas for companies (global or domestic) applying under the hybrid category the incentive ceiling is at ₹2,250 crore. For domestic companies under the category of ₹20 crore investments, the incentive ceiling is kept at ₹500 crore.

In the revised PLI scheme for IT hardware, the government has increased the total incentive outlay to over two times to ₹16,939 crore. It also increased the average incentive to 5% from 2% for manufacturing products such as laptops, tablets, All-in-One PCs, servers, ultra-small form factors, among others.

EXPLAINER

SEBI'S PLAN TO CUT IPO LISTING TO 3 DAYS

The Securities and Exchange Board of India (Sebi) recently brought out a consultation paper proposing the reduction of timeline for listing of shares following an initial public offer from the existing T+6 days to T+3 days. Sebi has sought feedback from the public till June 3. **Ashley Coutinho** takes a look at what the new timeline means



The current listing process

ONE DAY PRIOR to the issue opening, the company has to submit 1% of the issue as security deposit to designated stock exchange (DSE). On the same day, the company allocates the shares to the anchor investors. The issue can be open for minimum of three days and maximum of 10 days.

On the T+2 working day, the company submits the documents as per the checklist of the exchange. On the T+3 working day, the basis of allotment is carried out at DSE. On the T+4 working day, the company submits the listing documents to the exchange. On T+5, the company has to submit credit confirmation from the depository, or dematerialised shares to the allottee's account, and the exchange will issue a circular to the market for listing of shares with effect from the T+6 working day. On T+6, the company gets listed on the exchange.

Faster listing timelines

SEBI HAS BEEN striving to shorten the time duration from issue closure to listing. In 2010, the timeline was reduced from 22 days to 12. The regulator had made its intent clear in a 2015 consultation paper. "The post issue timelines will reduce from T+12 days to T+6 days. Once the process gets stabilised, timelines can be further curtailed to T+3/2 days. Further, on account of reduction in printing of application forms, the overall cost of public issues will also come down," the paper said. T is the day of issue closure.

In November 2018, Sebi introduced Unified Payment Interface (UPI) as an additional payment mechanism with Application Supported by Blocked Amount (Asba) for retail individual investors and prescribed the timelines for listing within six days of closure of issue (T+6).

Nov 2018

UPI, ASBA BROUGHT IN; TIMELINE FOR LISTING BROUGHT DOWN TO T+6

2010

THE TIME DURATION FROM ISSUE CLOSURE TO LISTING CUT FROM 22 DAYS TO 12

2015

CONSULTATION PAPER ENVISIONED T+6 AND FURTHER TO T+3/2 DAYS

Readiness

EVALUATION DONE BY STAKEHOLDERS

Behind Sebi's latest proposal

OVER THE LAST FEW years, Sebi has pushed systemic enhancements across the IPO ecosystem to streamline activities in the processing of public issues, to reduce listing timelines from T+6 to T+3. The inputs of all stakeholders including stock exchanges, SCSBs, sponsor banks, NPCI, depositories and registrars have been taken, including on readiness to process the public issues in the proposed T+3 framework. Extensive back-testing and simulations have been carried out by the various stakeholders.

The shortened timelines will benefit both issuers as well as investors. Issuers will have faster access to the capital raised, and investors will get the opportunity to have early credit. It will help qualified institutional buyers. It will trim costs, and increase the reach of retail investors. It will reduce the investor's exposure to market volatility.

Some challenges remain

THE PROCESSING of Asba applications has been streamlined by mandating the exchanges to accept these in their electronic book-building platform only with a mandatory confirmation on the full application monies blocked. The systemic changes have been carried out by the exchanges, SCSBs, syndicate members, and

the same has come into effect for public issues opened on or after September 1, 2022. For applications processed via UPI, the bid book of stock exchanges shall include only those applications with corresponding successfully blocked amounts in full.

"The process of reconciliation of all the applications through Asba

and different categories of institutions along with finalising the basis of allotment will not happen quickly. That said, technology plays an ever-increasing role, which will make the transition to T+3 feasible," said Pranav Haldea, managing director, PRIME Database.

"Sebi will give enough time for the transition. The logistics

between the banks transferring the funds to the company account and the registrar doing all the processing work of the application will need to be done smoothly. Its all blocked money and the number of applications have also reached manageable levels," added Pranjal Srivastava, partner-investment banking at Centrum Capital.

Energy mission running out of gas

MANISH GUPTA
New Delhi, May 30

INDIA'S GOAL to become a "gas-based economy" by more than doubling the share of natural gas in its energy mix to 15% by 2030, seems a tall order, given inadequate capacity of liquefied natural gas (LNG) terminals, stagnant domestic production and volatile gas prices.

The prospects of complete pricing freedom from 2027 and the high prices of gas from "difficult fields" may encourage major domestic producers like Reliance-bp and ONGC to scale up production, yet inadequate infrastructure for LNG imports could stymie the plans to accelerate gas consumption at the targeted pace.

"I think 15% by 2030 is an ambitious target. India is a price sensitive market and the gas markets are likely to remain

tight after the Ukraine crisis. Share of gas can rise to about 9% by 2030," said Prashant Vashisht, vice president and co-head, Ietra.

Owing to the high prices, India's natural gas consumption fell 6% to 60,311 million metric standard cubic meters (mmscm) in FY23 from 64,159 mmscm a year ago. LNG import declined 14% to 26,647 mmscm from 31,028 mmscm in FY22.

India's gas output has been stagnant for over a decade. It was 33,664 mmscm in FY23. As per Petroleum Planning and Analysis Cell (PPAC) data for past 11 years, the highest was 46,453 mmscm in FY12 and median output was 32,056 mmscm in FY19. While gas prices remained unattractive to local producers and users against prices of alternatives like renewable energy, coal and oil, the depen-

dence on LNG imports for domestic gas consumption rose to 48% in FY22 from 28% in FY12.

Gas is the main feedstock for fertiliser sector, besides being a fuel for thermal power units, and having end uses as auto fuel (CNG) and piped gas for cooking.

Another major impediment in achieving the 2030 energy mix target is the infrastructural bottleneck such as gas grid, pipelines, distribution network and more importantly the LNG terminals, which despite billions of investment in new projects, are not enough.

Currently, there are six operating LNG storage and regasification terminals at Dahej, Hazira and Mundra in Gujarat, Dabhol in Maharashtra, Kochi in Kerala, and Ennore in Tamil Nadu with a total capacity of 42.5 million metric tonne per annum (mmtpa).

*AS PER HORDOR INTELLIGENCE REPORT ON PACKAGED BASMATI RICE MAY JUNE '22

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF KRBL LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023 (₹ in Lacs except as stated otherwise)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|---------|---|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| | | 31-03-2023 (Audited) | 31-03-2022 (Audited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) | 31-03-2022 (Audited) |
| 1. | Revenue from operations | 1,27,973 | 98,740 | 5,36,323 | 4,21,056 |
| 2. | Net Profit before Tax (PBT) for the period | 15,991 | 14,724 | 94,118 | 61,713 |
| 3. | Net Profit after Tax (PAT) for the period | 11,798 | 10,906 | 70,098 | 45,940 |
| 4. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 12,431 | 10,764 | 70,477 | 46,011 |
| 5. | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share ₹1/-) | 2,354 | 2,354 | 2,354 | 2,354 |
| 6. | Other Equity | — | — | 4,66,909 | 4,04,670 |
| 7. | Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of ₹1/- each) | | | | |
| | Basic (₹) | 5.01 | 4.63 | 29.78 | 19.52 |
| | Diluted (₹) | 5.01 | 4.63 | 29.78 | 19.52 |

Additional information on Audited Standalone Financial Results (₹ in Lacs)

| Particulars | Standalone | | | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | 31-03-2023 (Audited) | 31-03-2022 (Audited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) | 31-03-2022 (Audited) |
| Revenue from operations | 1,27,973 | 98,740 | 5,36,323 | 4,21,056 |
| Profit before tax | 15,974 | 14,715 | 94,088 | 61,777 |
| Profit after tax | 11,781 | 10,897 | 70,068 | 46,004 |



For and on behalf of Board of Directors of KRBL Limited

Sd/-
Anoop Kumar Gupta
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 00030160

Regd. Office: 5190, Lahori Gate, Delhi-110006
CIN: L01111DL1993PLC052845, Email: investor@krblindia.com,
website: www.krblrice.com, Tel.: +91-11-23968328, Fax: +91-11-23968327

NOTE: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.krblrice.com under the link investor relations.

| TECHNICAL ASSOCIATES INFRAPOWER LIMITED | | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| CIN : L45208WB1984PLC216047 | | | | | | | | |
| Reg. Office : 20A, British Indian Street, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700069, e-mail id : technicalassociatesinfra@gmail.com, Website : www.techassoinfra.com | | | | | | | | |
| STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023 (Rs in Lacs) | | | | | | | | |
| Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| Total Income from operations | 2.00 | 31.44 | 5.92 | 31.44 | 458.07 | 1936.32 | 661.66 | 1984.01 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax | -2.40 | 26.48 | -4.39 | 22.66 | 255.02 | 1442.52 | -4183.51 | -145.55 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax/deferred tax (after Extra ordinary items) | -2.80 | 19.51 | -5.41 | 15.69 | 232.42 | 1435.84 | -4209.81 | -152.93 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) | -2.80 | 19.51 | -5.41 | 15.69 | -3.34 | 2934.92 | -4531.61 | 1499.08 |
| Equity Share Capital | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Earning Per Share of Rs 5 each (before and after extraordinary items) | | | | | | | | |
| (a) Basic | -0.05 | 0.33 | -0.09 | 0.26 | 0.77 | 4.79 | -14.03 | -0.51 |
| (b) Diluted | -0.05 | 0.33 | -0.09 | 0.26 | 0.77 | 4.79 | -14.03 | -0.51 |
| Note: | | | | | | | | |
| The above is an extract of the detailed Audited Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Audited Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and company's website (www.techassoinfra.com). | | | | | | | | |
| For and on behalf of Board Sd/- Munmun Ganguli Whole Time Director DIN : 02283480 | | | | | | | | |
| Place : Kolkata Date : 29.05.2023 | | | | | | | | |



SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd.

(Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.)

Registered office address: Megh Towers, 3rd Floor, Old No. 307, New No. 165, Poonamallee High Road, Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 095, Tamil Nadu.

Toll free no. 1800 102 1003 | Email : grihashakti@fullertonindia.com

Website : www.grihashakti.com | CIN number : U65922TN2010PLC076972

1. Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Particulars | Quarter ended Mar 31, 2023 | Quarter ended Dec 31, 2022 | Quarter ended Mar 31, 2022 | Year Ended Mar 31, 2023 | Year Ended Mar 31, 2022 |
|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1. Total Income from Operations | 19,937 | 18,270 | 13,665 | 68,624 | 50,385 |
| 2. Net Profit for the year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,872 | 588 | 896 | 5,356 | 2,261 |
| 3. Net Profit for the year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,872 | 588 | 896 | 5,356 | 2,261 |
| 4. Net Profit for the year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,414 | 441 | 670 | 4,016 | 1,686 |
| 5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,398 | 427 | 662 | 3,977 | 1,720 |
| 6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 31,848 | 30,803 | 30,803 | 31,848 | 30,803 |
| 7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)** | 49,383 | 39,031 | 36,452 | 49,383 | 36,452 |
| 8. Securities Premium Account | 49,141 | 40,186 | 40,186 | 49,141 | 40,186 |
| 9. Net Worth | 80,418 | 69,137 | 66,919 | 80,418 | 66,919 |
| 10. Outstanding Debt | 5,03,788 | 5,06,235 | 3,65,951 | 5,03,788 | 3,65,951 |
| 11. Debt Equity Ratio | 6.3x | 7.3x | 5.5x | 6.3x | 5.5x |
| 12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹10/- each) (in ₹) | | | | | |
| - Basic* | 0.46 | 0.14 | 0.22 | 1.30 | 0.55 |
| - Diluted* | 0.46 | 0.14 | 0.22 | 1.30 | 0.55 |

*The EPS for the quarters are not annualised **Includes Securities Premium Account

Notes:

2. SMFG India Home Finance Limited (the Company) (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Limited) is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a Housing Finance Company (HFC) registered vide Registration number DOR-00122 dated May 19, 2023 with the Reserve Bank of India (RBI).

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations") and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs, HFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. Financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2023 and audited by statutory auditor, pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results as per Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and the Companies website www.grihashakti.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of SMFG India Home Finance Company Limited (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.)

Sd/-

Deepak Patkar
CEO & Managing Director
DIN : 09731775

Date: May 29, 2023

জে এ কিনাস লিমিটেড
CIN: L65999WB1993PLC05870

Table with 10 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 31.03.2023, Quarter Ended 31.03.2022, Year Ended 31.03.2023, Year Ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

নোট: কোম্পানি একটি আর্থিক প্রতিষ্ঠান হিসেবে কাজ করে এবং এর কার্যক্রমের বিবরণী নিচে দেওয়া হয়েছে।

পোর্ট শিপিং কোম্পানি লিমিটেড
Regd. Office: C-1, Sector-1, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700063

PORT SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED

Table with 10 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 31.03.2023, Quarter Ended 31.03.2022, Year Ended 31.03.2023, Year Ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

নোট: কোম্পানি একটি আর্থিক প্রতিষ্ঠান হিসেবে কাজ করে এবং এর কার্যক্রমের বিবরণী নিচে দেওয়া হয়েছে।

J.J. FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
CIN: L65921WB1982PLC05092

J.J. FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

Table with 10 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 31.03.2023, Quarter Ended 31.03.2022, Year Ended 31.03.2023, Year Ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

নোট: কোম্পানি একটি আর্থিক প্রতিষ্ঠান হিসেবে কাজ করে এবং এর কার্যক্রমের বিবরণী নিচে দেওয়া হয়েছে।

FOR J.J. FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
Anil Jhunjhunwala
DIN: 00128717

কিনোচি এ-স্টার হেভি ডিউটি প্রো গ্রার কন্ট্রোলার

কলকাতা, ৫ গ্রাহক অধ্যয়ন বিভাগের সিনিয়র অফিসার, হিয়ারা অফিস/সেপার্টমেন্ট ইন্ডিয়া (হিয়ারা ইন্ডিয়া), ডেপুটি ম্যানেজিং অফিসার (ইন্ডিয়া), ডেপুটি ম্যানেজিং অফিসার (ইন্ডিয়া), ডেপুটি ম্যানেজিং অফিসার (ইন্ডিয়া)।

Table with 10 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 31.03.2023, Quarter Ended 31.03.2022, Year Ended 31.03.2023, Year Ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

নোট: কোম্পানি একটি আর্থিক প্রতিষ্ঠান হিসেবে কাজ করে এবং এর কার্যক্রমের বিবরণী নিচে দেওয়া হয়েছে।

শ্রেণি ৩ গ্রাহক অধ্যয়ন বিভাগের সিনিয়র অফিসার, হিয়ারা অফিস/সেপার্টমেন্ট ইন্ডিয়া (হিয়ারা ইন্ডিয়া), ডেপুটি ম্যানেজিং অফিসার (ইন্ডিয়া), ডেপুটি ম্যানেজিং অফিসার (ইন্ডিয়া), ডেপুটি ম্যানেজিং অফিসার (ইন্ডিয়া)।

Shree Green Biotech (India) Ltd
CIN: L70191WB1982PLC121196

SHREE GREEN BIOTECH (INDIA) LTD

Table with 10 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 31.03.2023, Quarter Ended 31.03.2022, Year Ended 31.03.2023, Year Ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

নোট: কোম্পানি একটি আর্থিক প্রতিষ্ঠান হিসেবে কাজ করে এবং এর কার্যক্রমের বিবরণী নিচে দেওয়া হয়েছে।

Price: Kolkata
Date: 30/ May 2023
Kishorepr-I-Gram Panchayat

স্টোজ নিয়ে এসেছে সামার রেঞ্জ- দ্য পার্ল কালেকশন

স্টোজ নিয়ে এসেছে সামার রেঞ্জ- দ্য পার্ল কালেকশন। স্টোজ নিয়ে এসেছে সামার রেঞ্জ- দ্য পার্ল কালেকশন। স্টোজ নিয়ে এসেছে সামার রেঞ্জ- দ্য পার্ল কালেকশন।

ইন্টা গ্লোব ফিনান্স লিমিটেড
CIN: L65999WB1993PLC05870

Table with 10 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 31.03.2023, Quarter Ended 31.03.2022, Year Ended 31.03.2023, Year Ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

নোট: কোম্পানি একটি আর্থিক প্রতিষ্ঠান হিসেবে কাজ করে এবং এর কার্যক্রমের বিবরণী নিচে দেওয়া হয়েছে।

ইন্টা গ্লোব ফিনান্স লিমিটেড
CIN: L65999WB1993PLC05870

সিঙ্গা ডেভেলপমেন্ট লিমিটেড
CIN: L47100WB1993PLC03646

SINGHA DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

Table with 10 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 31.03.2023, Quarter Ended 31.03.2022, Year Ended 31.03.2023, Year Ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

নোট: কোম্পানি একটি আর্থিক প্রতিষ্ঠান হিসেবে কাজ করে এবং এর কার্যক্রমের বিবরণী নিচে দেওয়া হয়েছে।

টেকনিক্যাল অ্যাসোসিয়েটস ইন্ডিয়া প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড
CIN: L45280WB1984PLC1216047

TECHNICAL ASSOCIATES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Table with 10 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 31.03.2023, Quarter Ended 31.03.2022, Year Ended 31.03.2023, Year Ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

নোট: কোম্পানি একটি আর্থিক প্রতিষ্ঠান হিসেবে কাজ করে এবং এর কার্যক্রমের বিবরণী নিচে দেওয়া হয়েছে।

শ্রেণি ৩ গ্রাহক অধ্যয়ন বিভাগের সিনিয়র অফিসার, হিয়ারা অফিস/সেপার্টমেন্ট ইন্ডিয়া (হিয়ারা ইন্ডিয়া), ডেপুটি ম্যানেজিং অফিসার (ইন্ডিয়া), ডেপুটি ম্যানেজিং অফিসার (ইন্ডিয়া), ডেপুটি ম্যানেজিং অফিসার (ইন্ডিয়া)।

Shree Green Biotech (India) Ltd
CIN: L70191WB1982PLC121196

SHREE GREEN BIOTECH (INDIA) LTD

Table with 10 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 31.03.2023, Quarter Ended 31.03.2022, Year Ended 31.03.2023, Year Ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

নোট: কোম্পানি একটি আর্থিক প্রতিষ্ঠান হিসেবে কাজ করে এবং এর কার্যক্রমের বিবরণী নিচে দেওয়া হয়েছে।

Price: Kolkata
Date: 30/ May 2023
Kishorepr-I-Gram Panchayat

GVAN TRADERS LTD.
REGD. OFFICE: 11/1B, Lake Lighter Road, Sector-3, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700020

Table with 10 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 31.03.2023, Quarter Ended 31.03.2022, Year Ended 31.03.2023, Year Ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Total Income, Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

নোট: কোম্পানি একটি আর্থিক প্রতিষ্ঠান হিসেবে কাজ করে এবং এর কার্যক্রমের বিবরণী নিচে দেওয়া হয়েছে।

গ্ভান ট্রেডার্স লিমিটেড
CIN: L65999WB1982PLC05092

KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION e-TENDER

The Executive Engineer, WS (IGWP), KMC invites e-tender online percentage rate two bid system for the following works (submission of bid through online).

- (1) NIT No.: KMCE/IGWP/201/23-24, DT-28.05.2023. Name of the Work: Repairing of the store cum godown room at 60MGGD Plant, IGWP. Estimated Amount (including GST & LWC): Rs. 4,87,440.00. Earnest Money: Rs. 10,000.00. Period of Completion: 20 days.
- (2) NIT No.: KMCE/IGWP/202/23-24, DT-28.05.2023. Name of the Work: Repairing of the common toilet 165 days adjacent to the Western side Chemical House at 60MGGD plant, IGWP. Estimated Amount (including GST & LWC): Rs. 2,83,648.00. Earnest Money: Rs. 6,000.00. Period of Completion: 30 days.
- (3) NIT No.: KMCE/IGWP/203-2023-24, DT-28.05.2023. Name of the Work: Repairing of the septic tank with the common utilities adjacent to Clarifier No. 1 under 60MGGD plant, IGWP. Estimated Amount (including GST & LWC): Rs. 4,11,920.00. Earnest Money: Rs. 10,000.00. Period of Completion: 30 days.
- (4) NIT No.: KMCE/IGWP/204/23-24, DT-28.05.2023. Name of the Work: Repairing of the outlet valve Chamber No-4, (1800MM Buttery valve) towards Intake-3, IGWP. Estimated Amount (including GST & LWC): Rs. 4,97,493.00. Earnest Money: Rs. 10,000.00. Period of Completion: 30 days.
- (5) NIT No.: KMCE/IGWP/205/23-24, DT-28.05.2023. Name of the Work: Maintenance of high voltage electrical apparatus at old Pumping Station, IGWP. Estimated Amount (including GST & LWC): Rs. 4,46,866.00. Earnest Money: Rs. 10,000.00. Period of Completion: 240 days. Cost of Tender and Tender Documents: Rs. 100.00. Last Date and Time of Submission of Online Bid: 26.06.2023 up to 1 p.m. [For SI. No. 1 to 5] Note: For full and further details, please visit the website: https://www.e-tender.wb.nic.in. Please keep watching on the above website for all further Addendum/Corrigendum. Bidder clarification, if any, which will be published in above website only. KMC reserves the right to accept/reject any/all tenders without showing any reason [For SI. No. 1 to 5].

The Executive Engineer (Electrical), Lighting, Z-II, KMC invites tender online percentage rate two bid system for the following works:

- (1) NIT No.: KMCA/ITG-Z-II/2023/2024/22. Name of the Work: Engagement of electrical contractor for the replacement of low-voltage lamps, preparation of lighting system to avoid any type of accident and public safety under Br-VI. Estimated Amount: Rs. 1,67,883.84. Earnest Money: Rs. 4,000.00. Period of Completion: 214 days.
- (2) NIT No.: KMCA/ITG-Z-II/2023-2024/34. Name of the Work: Improvement of street light by energy efficient LED lighting fittings at Park Street in Ward No. 63, Br-VII. Estimated Amount: Rs. 4,96,000.00. Earnest Money: Rs. 10,000.00. Period of Completion: 30 days.
- (3) NIT No.: KMCA/ITG-Z-II/2023-2024/35. Name of the Work: Lighting arrangement of 3 Nos. Mini Mast Lights by energy efficient LED light at Ori Road and Talagan Lane in Ward No. 64, Br-VII. Estimated Amount: Rs. 2,14,880.37. Earnest Money: Rs. 4,300.00. Period of Completion: 30 days.
- (4) NIT No.: KMCA/ITG-Z-II/2023-2024/36. Name of the Work: Improvement of lighting arrangement by energy efficient LED light at Ori Road and Talagan Lane in Ward No. 64, Br-VII. Estimated Amount: Rs. 3,44,679.50. Earnest Money: Rs. 7,000.00. Period of Completion: 30 days. Last Date and Time of Submission of Bid: 10.06.2023 at 12 noon [For SI. No. 1 to 4]. The bid forms and other details are available on and from 30.05.2023 (5 p.m.) from the website https://e-tender.wb.nic.in [For SI. No. 1 to 4].
- (5) NIT No.: KMCA/ITG-Z-II/2023-2024/38. Name of the Work: Operation of lighting system at Lake Road KMC Market in Ward No. 87 under Br-VIII. Estimated Amount: Rs. 4,52,612.00. Earnest Money: Rs. 9,060.00. Period of Completion: 365 days [For SI. No. 1 to 3]. Last Date and Time of Submission of Bid: 10.06.2023 at 3 p.m. [For SI. No. 1 to 3]. The bid forms and other details are available on and from 31.05.2023 at 3 p.m. from the website https://e-tender.wb.nic.in [For SI. No. 1 to 3].
- (6) NIT No.: KMCA/ITG-Z-II/2023-2024/47. Name of the Work: Operation of lighting system at Lansdowne KMC Market in Ward No. 72, Br-VIII. Estimated Amount: Rs. 3,34,886.00. Earnest Money: Rs. 6,700.00. Period of Completion: 365 days. Last Date and Time of Submission of Bid: 13.06.2023 at 12 noon [For SI. No. 5 & 6]. The bid forms and other details are available on and from 30.05.2023 (6 p.m.) from the website https://e-tender.wb.nic.in [For SI. No. 5 & 6].

CORRIGENDUM

NIT No. KMCE/IGWP/202-2023-24 (SI. No. 3) of S&D Deptt. (DPS) published in this Newspaper (Key No. 152/23-24) on 19.05.2023. The last date of receipt/opening of tender paper shall be read as 05.06.2023 at 3 p.m. on 08.06.2023 at 3 p.m. (Technical Bid) instead of 26.05.2023 at 3 p.m./30.05.2023 at 3 p.m. (Technical Bid).